SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

NOTICE OF ENACTMENT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on September 4, 2024, the Snohomish County Council approved Ordinance No. 24-066.

ORDINANCE NO. 24-066

GRANTING A NON-EXCLUSIVE FRANCHISE AUTHORIZING LIMITED USE OF THE PUBLIC ROAD RIGHTS-OF-WAY IN PORTIONS OF SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON TO SILVANA WATER ASSOCIATION

Silvana Water Association, a Washington non-profit corporation, has applied to Snohomish County, Washington, for a non-exclusive franchise to construct, maintain, operate, replace and repair a water distribution system in, on, across, over, along, under, and/or through public rights-of-way within the following portions of unincorporated Snohomish County:

<u>Township</u>	<u>Range</u>	Sections
Twp. 29N	Rge. 5E	Sects. 1, 2, 11 & 12
Twp. 31N	Rge. 5E	Sects. 6

Ordinance No. 24-066 grants said franchise to Silvana Water Association, subject to all of the terms and conditions contained in the ordinance. The franchise would go into effect following enactment of the ordinance, acceptance by Silvana Water Association, provision of evidence of insurance, and payment of all applicable fees. The maximum term of the franchise would be twenty (20) years from the effective date.

For More Information: Copies of the ordinance and related documents are available upon request by calling the Council Office at (425) 388-3494, 1(800) 562-4367 x3494, TDD 1(800) 877-8339, or by e-mailing <u>Contact.Council@snoco.org</u>. The ordinance is also available on the Council's website at <u>https://snohomish.legistar.com/Default.aspx</u> (File # 2024-1841) or <u>https://snohomishcountywa.gov/2134/Council-Hearings-Calendar</u>.

Dated this 18th day of September, 2024.

1. Rennlas

Deputy Clerk of the Council

Publish: September 25, 2024

Notice of Enactment Ordinance No. 24-066 – Page 1 SUBMIT AFFIDAVIT TO: SUBMIT INVOICE TO: County Council Silvana Water Association Attention: Kevin Buhr PO Box 91 Silvana, WA 98287